Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eagle Industry Co., Ltd.		11/27/2006	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kobelco Eagle Marine Engineering Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-1-30, Shiba-Daimon	
Internal Address:	Shiba NBF Tower, 13th Floor	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-0012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76583803	KEMEL
Registration Number:	3141057	KEMEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name:

Fax Number: (202)331-4308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026637484

Email: gkrugman@sughrue.com, mperry@sughrue.com,

tm@sughrue.com Gary D. Krugman

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$8438

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0258

900064791

00.0

CH \$65

Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Krugman

Signature: //Gary D. Krugman/

Date: 12/15/2006

Total Attachments: 2
source=Kemel Assignment#page1.tif

source=Kemel Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0259 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Eagle Industry Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation with a business address of

1-12-15, Shiba-Daimon, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner

of the trademark KEMEL which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No.

3,141,057 and United States Application Serial No. 76/583,803; and

WHEREAS, Kobelco Eagle Marine Engineering Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation with a

business address of Shiba NBF Tower, 13th Floor, 1-1-30, Shiba-Daimon, Minato-ku, Tokyo

105-0012 Japan, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the trademark, the

trademark registration and application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

hereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Eagle Industry Co., Ltd. hereby assigns all right, title and interest in and to U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 3,141,057 and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/583,803 to

Kobelco Eagle Marine Engineering Co., Ltd., together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the marks.

EAGLE INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

By:

Tetsuji Tsuru

Name

President

Title

November 27, 2006

Date

2202758_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0260 Registration No.: 3,141,057

Application Serial No.: 78/585,803

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sughrue Mion, PLLC, whose postal address is 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, DC 20037, is hereby designated Registrant's/Applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

KOBELCO EAGLE MARINE ENGINEERING CO., LTD.

Bv:

Hajime Yoshioka

Name

President

Title

November 27, 2006

Date

2202758_1.DOC

RECORDED: 12/15/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0261